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NASHVILLE LAWYER CENSURED

On September 23, 2011, Jennifer Meehan of Nashville, Tennessee was publicly censured by the
Tennessee Supreme Court pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 9, Section 4.4, Ms, Meehan violated the Rules of
Professional Conduict by submitting a false resume to a potential employer and making false statements to
disciplinary counsel for the Board. Ms. Meehan’s actions violated Tennessee Supreme Court Rule 8, Rule of
Professional Conduct 7.1{Communications Concerning a Lawyer’s Services), 8.1 (Bar Admission and
Disciplinary Matters) and 8.4 (Misconduct). Ms. Meehan was further ordered to pay the expenses and costs of

the disciplinary proceedings against her, pursuant to Rule 9, Section 24.3, of the Rules of the Supreme Court,

For these violations, the Supreme Court of Tennessee publicly censured Jennifer Meehan. A public

censure is a rebuke and warning to the attorney, but it does not affect the attorney’s ability to practice law.

Meehan 2016-5 rel.doc

PLEASE NOTE
YOU MAY SUBSCRIBE TO RECEIVE INFORMATIONAL RELEASES, FORMAL ETHICS

OPINIONS, NEWSLETTERS AND ANNUAL REPORTS ELECTRONICALLY BY SIGNING IN AT

THE BOARD’S WEBSITE

www.tbpr.org/Subscriptions




IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSHE FILED
AT NASHVILLE SEP 23 201

IN RE: JENNIFER MEEHAN, BPR #22932 Clark of the Courts

An Attorney Licensed to Practice Law in Tennesses
(Davidson County)

No. M\ A~ 0203 ~<2-RPoO- (58
BOPR No. 2011-2016-5-RS

ORDER OF ENFORCEMENT

This matter is before the Court upon a Petition for Discipline filed by Disciplinary

 Counsel against Jennifer Meshan, on February 25, 2011; upon a Motion for Default and
- that Allegations Contained in Petition for steiplm& Be Deemed Admitted filed by the
Board on April 28, 2011; upon an Order Granting the Motion for Default entered by the
Hearing Panel on June 7, 2011; upon a Conditional Guilty Plea executed by Ms. Meehan
on July 14, 2011 and filed with the Board on July 18, 2011; upon an Order of
Recommendation of Conditiond!Guilty Plea entered by the Hearing Panel on July 18,
2011; upon the Board’s approval - of the Conditional Guilty Plea on September 9, 2011;
and upon the entire record in this cause,

From all.of which.the Court.approies.the. recommendation of the. Hearing Panel ... ........

and accepts the.Conditional Guilty Plea.
It 18, therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court,

1. Jennifer Meshan is hereby publicly censured pursuant to Rule 9, §4.4 of the
Rules of the Supreme Court.

2. Pursuant to. Supreme Court Rule 9, Section 24.3, Ms. Mechan shall pay to
the Board of Professional Responsibility the expenses and costs of this matter in the
amount of $341.67 and in addition, shall pay to the Clerk of this Court the costs incurred

herein, within ninety (90) days from the entry of this order, for all of which execution
may issue if necessary.

3. The Board of Professional Responsibility shall cause notice of this
discipline to be published as required by Supreme Court Rule 9, Section 18.10.

FOR THE COURT;
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WILLIAM C. KOCH, JR., TUSTICE




